

10-09-2001



Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FOI	RM CC. 10186/112 RKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark C	RCE Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼	* * * *	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): WHERESFRANKIE.COM INC.	1-17)	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bernard C. Harris Publishing Company, Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐ ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3 Barker Avenue City: White Plains State: New York Zip: 10601 Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🛂 No		Association	
Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Now York State	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Corporation-State New York State Other	
Other		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Execution Date: May 17, 2001		(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
 Application number(s) or registration Trademark Application No.(s) 76/023,355 		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to who	Additional number(s) att	tached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mail		registrations involved:	
Name: Paul J. Reilly, Esq.			
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	-
		☐ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address		8. Deposit account number:	
Baker Botts L.L.P. 30 Rockefeller Plaza 44th Floor		DA 02-4377	
City: New York State: N.Y.	Zip: <u>10112</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour	nt)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Paul J. Reilly	- Parl	11/2/ 10-1-01	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cov	ignature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

BAKER BOTTS LLP

30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA 44TH FLOOR NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10112-0228 212.705.5000 FAX 212.705.5020 AUSTIN
BAKU
DALLAS
HOUSTON
LONDON
NEW YORK
WASHINGTON

October 1, 2001

VIA EXPRESS MAIL #EF321683/27u.s.

Examiner Marcus Kirk United States Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division – Office of Public Records 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway – Ste. 320 Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Box Assignments, CG-4

Paul J. Reilly (212) 408-2634 FAX (212) 705-5020 paul.reilly@bakerbotts.com

Re:

Bernard C. Harris Publishing Company, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Appln. S/N 75/023,355

for "WHERESFRANKIE.COM"
(Our File: L11583 - 071373.0139)

Dear Examiner Kirk:

Further to your Notice dated September 18, 2001, we enclose herewith a revised Recordation Form Cover Sheet in connection with the referenced trademark application.

If you have any questions concerning this filing, please let me know.

Respectfully submitted,

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.

Paul J. Reilly

30 Rockefeller Plaza

New York, N.Y. 10112

Enclosure

NY02:349316.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0406



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

SEPTEMBER 18, 2001

BAKER & BOTTS, LLP PAUL J. REILLY 30 ROCKEFELLER PLAZA NEW YORK, NY 10112 PTAS



101776763A - TTS 1.L.P.

01 SEP 24 AM 11: 46

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 101776763

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON OF THE NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT, THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENTS SHOULD BE MAILED IS REQUIRED.

MARCUS KIRK, EXAMINER
ASSIGNMENT DIVISION
OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

Docketed

For 10 / 18 /2001 By

TRADEMARK REEL: 002379 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 09/01/2001